Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements – (Continued)

96

Business, Basis of Presentation, and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies for our accounting policy for
derivatives.

Supplemental Pro Forma

The following pro forff ma Revenues and Net income (loss) attrs ibutable to The WilliamTT s Companies, Inc. in 2022,
2021, and 2020, are presented as if the Trace Acquisition had been completed on January 1, 2021, and the Sequent
Acquisition had been completed on January 1, 2020. These pro forma amounts are not necessff arily indicative of what
the actual results would have been if the Trace Acquisition and Sequent Acquisition had in fact occurred on the
dates or for the periods indicated, nor do they purport to projectff Revenues or Net income (loss) attrs ibutable to The
WilliamWW s Companies, Inc. for any future perff iods or as of any date. These amounts do not give effect to any potential
cost savings, operating synergies, or revenue enhancements to result from the transaction or the potential costs to
achieve these cost savings, operating synergies, and revenue enhancements.

Year Ended December 31, 2022
As

Reported
Pro Forma
Trace (1)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions)

Revenues..... $ 10,965 $ 45 $ 11,010
Net income (loss) attributable to The Williams Companies, Inc. . 2,049 18 2,067

Year Ended December 31, 2021
As

Reported
Pro Forma
Trace

Pro Forma
Sequent (2)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions)

Revenues..... $ 10,627 $ 118 $ 188 $ 10,933
Net income (loss) attributable to The Williams Companies, Inc. . 1,517 42 4 1,563

Year Ended December 31, 2020
As

Reported
Pro Forma
Sequent

Pro Forma
Combined

(Millions)

Revenues..... $ 7,719 $ 74 $ 7,793
Net income (loss) attributable to The Williams Companies, Inc. . 211 (13) 198

(1) Excludes results from operations acquired in the Trace Acquisition for the period beginning on the acquisff ition
date of April 29, 2022, as these results are included in the amounts as reported.

(2) Excludes results from operations acquired in the Sequent Acquisition for the period beginning on the acquisitionff
date of July 1, 2021, as these results are included in the amounts as reported.

NorNN Tex Asset Purchase

On August 31, 2022, we purchased a group of assets in north Texas, primarily natural gas storage facilities and
pipelines, frff om NorTex Midstream Holdings, LLC (NorTex Asset Purchase) for approximately $424 million. These